GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3747
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2015

LOAN FOR DEVELOPMENT OF RURAL ROADS
Vichare Shri Rajan Baburao

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has taken any loan from the Asian Development Bank for development of rural roads in Maharashtra; and

(b) if so, the details of the said amount of loan and utilization thereof during the last two years.

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRISUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(@) to (b) No Madam. Ministry of Rural Development has not taken any loan under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) for development of rural roads in the State of Maharashtra.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RURAL DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

